
PHILADELPHIA PARK - October 15, 2006 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $10,000 - $8,000
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tricky Mister - 1:14.40 - June 21, 1998)
Purse: $12,193
Includes: $1,193 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm
Available Money: $12,193
Value of Race: $12,193 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,970, 3rd $1,633, 4th $660, 5th $330
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 12:52 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
3
2
7
8
9
4
6
1

Itsallabouttheu (Rosario, Manuel)
Lonely Diamond (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)
Mansion (McDaid, Joanne)
Sandy Soiree (Rivera, Hiram)
Dixie Strut (Mello, David)
Paint by Numerous (Flores, Jose)
Magic Reign (Millwood, Clayan)
Cape Molly Ann (Vega, Harry)

108
122
115
115
115
115
113
115

L
L
L b
L b
L bf
L b
L b
L bf

3
2
6
7
8
4
5
1

2
3
7
8
1
5
6
4

62

21

4Head

74

11/2

51/2

8
31/2

65

11/2

4Head

51

21

31

8
73

11

2Head

31/2

41

52

67

71/2

8

11 3/4

21

33/4

4Head

51 3/4

67 1/2

72

8

4.10
5.80
9.10

17.90
1.10*
19.90
51.20
4.20

split foes,edged clear
bid, continued well
rail trip,lacked rally
wide, tired late
set pace, empty lane
wide bid, faltered
always outrun
in tight far turn

Fractional Times: 22.73 46.65 1:12.71 Final Time: 1:19.62

Winner: Itsallabouttheu, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Kelly Kip out of Miss Sly, by Diamond Prospect. Foaled Mar 23, 2003 in Florida.
Breeder: Myrtle Y. Smith. Winning Owner: Stud Muchy

1 Claimed Horse(s): Dixie Strut New Trainer: Richard J. Hendriks New Owner: Debra E Katchel

Claiming Prices: 3 - Itsallabouttheu: $10,000; 2 - Lonely Diamond: $10,000; 7 - Mansion: $10,000; 8 - Sandy Soiree: $10,000; 9 - Dixie
Strut: $10,000; 4 - Paint by Numerous: $10,000; 6 - Magic Reign: $10,000; 1 - Cape Molly Ann: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sasha's Girl

Total WPS Pool: $28,520
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Itsallabouttheu 10.20 4.20 3.20
2 Lonely Diamond 5.20 3.40
7 Mansion 5.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2 Exacta 3-2 54.00 34,653
$2 Trifecta 3-2-7 254.00 24,477
$2 Daily Double 2-3 49.00 19,875

Trainers: 3 - Bouchard, Leslye; 2 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 7 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 8 - Le Vine, Carol; 9 - Pino, Michael; 4 - Gerace, Janis; 6 - Meares, Francis; 1
- Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 3 - Stud Muchy; 2 - Anita Racing Stable; 7 - Dawg-Gone-It Stable; 8 - Puts and Calls; 9 -Daniel M. Ryan; 4 -Clayton Rager; 6 - Meadow Echo
Farm; 1 - R R R Stable and Pewter Stable LLC;

Footnotes
ITSALLABOUTTHEU split rivals rallying on the turn then slowly edged clear through the stretch. LONELY DIAMOND bid inside on the turn and continued
well to the finish. MANSION saved ground off the pace then flattened out in the stretch. SANDY SOIREE raced wide then tired in the final furlong. DIXIE
STRUT set the pace under a rating hold then came up empty in the stretch. PAINT BY NUMEROUS raced wide, moved closer on the turn then faded.
MAGIC REIGN was always outrun. CAPE MOLLY ANN close up early, was placed in tight at the far turn turn then gave way.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


