## PHILADELPHIA PARK - October 15, 2006 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) **Claiming Price:** \$10,000 - \$8,000 Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Tricky Mister - 1:14.40 - June 21, 1998) **Purse:** \$12,193 **Includes:** \$1,193 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm **Available Money:** \$12,193



Available Money: \$12,193 Value of Race: \$12,193 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,970, 3rd \$1,633, 4th \$660, 5th \$330 Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3	Itsallabouttheu (Rosario, Manuel)	108 L	3		6 <sup>2</sup> 2 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup> ₁1/2	1 <sup>1</sup> oHead	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup> 2 <sup>1</sup>		split foes,edged clear
2 7	Lonely Diamond (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah) Mansion (McDaid, Joanne)	122 L 115 L b		3 7	z 4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>		bid, continued well rail trip,lacked rally
8	Sandy Soiree (Rivera, Hiram)	115 L b	7	8	7 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	17.90	wide, tired late
9	Dixie Strut (Mello, David)	115 L bf	8	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.10*	set pace, empty lane
4	Paint by Numerous (Flores, Jose)	115 L b	4	5	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	19.90	wide bid, faltered
6	Magic Reign (Millwood, Clayan)	113 L b	5	6	8	8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	51.20	always outrun
1	Cape Molly Ann (Vega, Harry)	115 L bf	1	4	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	8	8	4.20	in tight far turn

Fractional Times: 22.73 46.65 1:12.71

Final Time: 1:19.62

Winner: Itsallabouttheu, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Kelly Kip out of Miss Sly, by Diamond Prospect. Foaled Mar 23, 2003 in Florida. Breeder: Myrtle Y. Smith. Winning Owner: Stud Muchy

1 Claimed Horse(s): Dixie Strut

New Trainer: Richard J. Hendriks New Owner: Debra E Katchel

 Claiming Prices:
 3 - Itsallabouttheu: \$10,000; 2 - Lonely Diamond: \$10,000; 7 - Mansion: \$10,000; 8 - Sandy Soiree: \$10,000; 9 - Dixie

 Strut:
 \$10,000; 4 - Paint by Numerous: \$10,000; 6 - Magic Reign: \$10,000; 1 - Cape Molly Ann: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sasha's Girl

## Total WPS Pool: \$28,520

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Itsallabouttheu	10.20	4.20	3.20	\$2 Exacta	3-2	54.00	34,653
2	Lonely Diamond		5.20	3.40	\$2 Trifecta	3-2-7	254.00	24,477
7	Mansion			5.60	\$2 Daily Double	2-3	49.00	19,875

Trainers: 3 - Bouchard, Leslye; 2 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 7 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 8 - Le Vine, Carol; 9 - Pino, Michael; 4 - Gerace, Janis; 6 - Meares, Francis; 1 - Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 3 - Stud Muchy; 2 - Anita Racing Stable; 7 - Dawg-Gone-It Stable; 8 - Puts and Calls; 9 -Daniel M. Ryan; 4 - Clayton Rager; 6 - Meadow Echo Farm; 1 - R R R Stable and Pewter Stable LLC;

## Footnotes

ITSALLABOUTTHEU split rivals rallying on the turn then slowly edged clear through the stretch. LONELY DIAMOND bid inside on the turn and continued well to the finish. MANSION saved ground off the pace then flattened out in the stretch. SANDY SOIREE raced wide then tired in the final furlong. DIXIE STRUT set the pace under a rating hold then came up empty in the stretch. PAINT BY NUMEROUS raced wide, moved closer on the turn then faded. MAGIC REIGN was always outrun. CAPE MOLLY ANN close up early, was placed in tight at the far turn turn then gave way.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.